previous screen and then say the streetname again when you hear the tone.

5. Say the house number.

Important: Numbers need to been spoken in the same language as the button names and 
menus on your TomTom PRO.

Numbers should be pronounced in the same way you normally say a number, in one 
continuous sentence. So 357 is pronounced, "Three hundred and fifty seven."

If the number is shown correctly then say, "Done" or "OK" or tap the keyboard to enter 
the number.

If the number is shown incorrectly then say, "Back" or "No" or tap the Backspace key and 
repeat the number.

Tip: If you say, "Back" when there are no numbers on the screen, your PRO will return you

[...]

• Favourites, postcodes and POIs.

• Plan alternative route, Recalculate original, Avoid roadblock, 
Minimise delays, Clear route, Travel via... and Recent destination.

• Numbers. These should be pronounced in the same way you 
normally say a number, in one continuous sentence. So 357 is 
pronounced, "Three hundred and fifty seven."

Tap this button at the base of the keyboard to use speech to enter an 
address. When the button is grey, you cannot use speech to enter an 
address.

This button is available for the for the following types of destination:

• City centre - to select a city or town centre.